

## 1 YEARS PARTS AND LABOR LIMITED WARRANTY

## **Limited Warranty**

American Top Lift warrants to the original purchaser that its product shall be free from defects in materials or workmanship under normal operating conditions for a period of 1 years. This limited warranty is subject to the conditions listed below, and is limited to defects in workmanship and material by American Top Lift or Nation Tank and Trailer.

Responsibility of American Top Lift under this warranty is limited to the replacement or repair of the parts determined to be defective. Warranty coverage is subject to review and inspection of defective material. Coverage shall include approved parts and flat rate labor as approved by American Top Lift or an approved American Top Lift Dealer.

## **Damage Limitations**

The above warranty does not include damages caused by improper operation, overriding safety features, overloading, usage other than loading and unloading and alteration of parts. American Top Lift is not responsible for any damages and liability due to the failure caused by incorrect operation of the product.

Neither American Top Lift nor any authorized service center shall be responsible for any incidental or consequential damages, loss of use of the crane, loss of time, profits or income, inconvenience, commercial or economic loss, or any other consequential or incidental damages.

American Top Lift will not be liable for any damage, operation failure, property or personal injury caused by improper installation of the products by the installer.

## **Purchaser's Obligations to Receive Warranty Coverage**

Purchaser must submit the Limited Warranty Registration Card or submit online, within 30 days of delivery to activate warranty coverage. All warranty repairs must be performed by an approved American Top Lift Dealer or authorized service center. Warranty approval or denial is at the discretion of American Top Lift. This Limited Warranty does not cover transportation or freight to or from an authorized service center for repairs. All transportation and freight charges are the responsibility of the purchaser.

American Top Lift is not under any obligation to provide warranty to a customer who does not sign the warranty card and send it back to American Top Lift via email or mail within 30 days of receiving the product.

208 S McKemy Ave, Chandler, AZ 85226, U.S.A info@americantoplift.com
www.americantoplift.com
www.facebook.com/atlcranes
(520) 260 9660, (520) 499 0460



Vin/Serial Number				
Dealership				
Date of Purchase				
		er keep this part fo	-	
		ırn this portion witl		
		merican Top Li nty Registration		
Name				
Company				
Address				
City		State	Zip Code	
Email:				
Phone Number:				
Vin / Serial Number _				
I/We have read the ab provisions contained i	•		rranty and under	stand and agree to the
Ciara atrus		Data		

208 S McKemy Ave, Chandler, AZ 85226, U.S.A info@americantoplift.com

www.americantoplift.com www.facebook.com/atlcranes